—
 E-Klips spring steel fasteners
Quick reference chart
—
Girder clamps for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Load
(kg)
FC-7 7TCA084220R0159 Max 19 7 50 42 45 120
FC-9 7TCA084220R0161 Max 19 9 50 42 45 120
FC-11 7TCA084220R0153 Max 19 11 50 42 45 250
FC-13 7TCA084220R0156 Max 23 13 59 49 54 350
FC-6T 7TCA084220R0158 Max 19 M6 50 42 45 120
FC-8T 7TCA084220R0160 Max 19 M8 50 42 45 120
FC-10T 7TCA084220R0152 Max 19 M10 50 42 45 250
FC-12T 7TCA084220R0155 Max 23 M12 59 49 54 350
Approvals
FM
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm8Nm
C
T
Ø
B
A
—
Purlin clamp for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
PD 7TCA084220R0299 ≤4 12 15 85
A
Ø
B
T
PD
�
A
Ø�
B
T
PD
T
A
Ø
B
—
Fastening clips for threaded rod / conduit
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
ØA
(mm)
PG
type
FM-313T 7TCA084030R1270 – M6/M8/M10 –
3-5 16-25 11/13.5/16
6-9 16-20 11/13.5
9-13 16 11
FM-320T 7TCA084030R1274 M6/M8/M10 M6/M8/M10
M4 6.5mm
øA
M4 6.5mm
øA
—
Girder clips for threaded rod
A
Ø�
AH153-AM127
T
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
AH38-AM127 7TCA084030R0566 3-8 12.7 46
AH814-AM127 7TCA084030R0626 8-14 12.7 54
AH1420-AM127 7TCA084030R0465 14-20 12.7 66
AH38-AM6T 7TCA084030R0569 3-8 M6 46
AH814-AM6T 7TCA084030R0629 8-14 M6 54
AH1420-AM6T 7TCA084030R0467 14-20 M6 66
AH38-AM8T 7TCA084030R0572 3-8 M8 46
AH814-AM8T 7TCA084030R0632 8-14 M8 54
AH1420-AM8T 7TCA084030R0470 14-20 M8 66
AH38-AM10T 7TCA084030R0563 3-8 M10 46
AH814-AM10T 7TCA084030R0623 8-14 M10 54
AH1420-AM10T 7TCA084030R0462 14-20 M10 66
A
T
Ø
AV155-JB10T
T
AV155-JB10T
T
—
Purlin clips for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
AV155-JB8T 7TCA084030R0787 1.5-4 M8
AV155-JB10T 7TCA084030R0785 1.5-4 M10
AV155-JB11 7TCA084030R0786 1.5-4 11
AV57-JB8T 7TCA084030R0824 4.5-7 M8
AV57-JB10T 7TCA084030R0822 4.5-7 M10
AV57-JB11 7TCA084030R0823 4.5-7 11
T
ØØ
77
15-35
—
Purlin clips for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
AV155-AM127 7TCA084030R0747 1.5-4 12.7 70
AV155-AM6T 7TCA084030R0750 1.5-4 M6 70
AV155-AM8T 7TCA084030R0754 1.5-4 M8 70
AV155-AM10T 7TCA084030R0742 1.5-4 M10 70
AV57-AM127 7TCA084030R0798 4.5-7 12.7 70
AV57-AM6T 7TCA084030R0800 4.5-7 M6 70
AV57-AM8T 7TCA084030R0803 4.5-7 M8 70
AV57-AM10T 7TCA084030R0795 4.5-7 M10 70
Ø
AV155-AM127
T
A
A
Ø
AH153-AM127
T
—
 Rod
T
øA
øC
øD
T
øA
øC
øD
T
øA
øC
øD
T
ØA
ØC
ØD
—
Purlin clips for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
AV155-BM6 7TCA084030R0762 1.5-4 6/M6
AV155-BM8 7TCA084030R0764 1.5-4 8/M8
AV155-BM10 7TCA084030R0758 1.5-4 10/M10
AV57-BM6 7TCA084030R0809 4.5-7 6/M6
AV57-BM8 7TCA084030R0811 4.5-7 8/M8
AV57-BM10 7TCA084030R0806 4.5-7 10/M10
Ø
AV155-BM4
T
—
Girder clamps for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
FH107-AM127 7TCA084030R1220 Max 18 12.7
FH107-AM6T 7TCA084030R1222 Max 18 M6
FH107-AM8T 7TCA084030R1224 Max 18 M8
FH107-AM10T 7TCA084030R1218 Max 18 M10
Ø
AV155-BM4
TT
Ø
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
FH107-BM6 7TCA084030R1230 Max 18 6/M6
FH107-BM8 7TCA084030R1232 Max 18 8/M8
FH107-BM10 7TCA084030R1226 Max 18 10/M10
—
Girder clamps for threaded rod
Ø
T
3Nm
B
M6
M6
C
Ø
T
8mm
B
BT
A
Ø
C
D
T
Ø
A
B
AH
-1
53
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
AH-38 7TCA084030R0452 3-8 6.5 18 20.3
AH-814 7TCA084030R0457 8-14 6.5 26 20.3
AH-1420 7TCA084030R0443 14-20 6.5 30 26.6
—
Girder clips for chain or wire
—
Purlin clips for chain or wire
—
Girder clamps for threaded rod
T
Ø
A
B
L
AH-153
T
Ø
A
B
AH-153
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
AV-155 7TCA084030R0734 1.5-4 6.5 41 14 6.5 12
AV-57 7TCA084030R0452 4.5-7 6.5 42 15 6.5 12
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
ØA
(mm)
ØB
(mm)
ØC
(mm)
D
(mm)
FH-65 7TCA084030R1214 Max 18 12.7 6.5 6.5 19.5
FH-107 7TCA084030R1210 Max 18 10.7 10.7 6.5 19.5
—
Girder & purlin
B
T
A
Ø
M6
T
ØA
D
ØB
3Nm
M6
ØC
M4
—
Girder clips for conduit box
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
EH-38 7TCA084030R1091 3-8 7 – 7.5 33
EH-814 7TCA084030R1098 8-14 7 – 7.5 33
EH-1420 7TCA084030R1085 14-20 7 – 7.5 33
Load (kg) 90
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
Load (kg) 72
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
T
Ø
A
B
AH-153
Load (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
T
Ø
A
B
AH-153
Load (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
Material F1
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 40
Material F2
Qty. (pcs) 50
�
A
Ø�
B
T
PD
Load (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
M4 6.5mm
øA
6.5mmM 4
ØA
—
Girder clips for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
AH38-BM6 7TCA084030R0580 3-8 6/M6
AH814-BM6 7TCA084030R0639 8-14 6/M6
AH1420-BM6 7TCA084030R0476 14-20 6/M6
AH38-BM8 7TCA084030R0582 3-8 8/M8
AH814-BM8 7TCA084030R0641 8-14 8/M8
AH1420-BM8 7TCA084030R0478 14-20 8/M8
AH38-BM10 7TCA084030R0576 3-8 10/M10
AH814-BM10 7TCA084030R0636 8-14 10/M10
AH1420-BM10 7TCA084030R0473 14-20 10/M10
Ø�
AH153-BM4
TT
Ø
Load (kg) 90
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 68
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Part No.
ABB
order code
ØA
(mm)
ØB
(mm)
C
(mm)
BM-6 7TCA084030R0839 6/M6 6.5 45
BM-8 7TCA084030R0841 8/M8 6.5 45
BM-10 7TCA084030R0835 10/M10 6.5 45
CØB
ØA
—
Fastening clips for rod
Ø
AH153-BM4
T
Load (kg) 90
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
Load (kg) 70
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 68
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 72
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Load (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
PG
type
AH38-GM1219 7TCA084030R0593 3-8 12-19 7/9/11
AH38-GM1926 7TCA084030R0595 3-8 19-26 13.5/16
AH38-GM2632 7TCA084030R0598 3-8 26-32 21
AH38-GM3240 7TCA084030R0600 3-8 32-40 29
AH38-GM4047 7TCA084030R0602 3-8 40-47 36
AH38-GM4757 7TCA084030R0604 3-8 47-57 36/42
AH814-GM1219 7TCA084030R0650 8-14 12-19 7/9/11
AH814-GM1926 7TCA084030R0652 8-14 19-26 13.5/16
AH814-GM2632 7TCA084030R0655 8-14 26-32 21
AH814-GM3240 7TCA084030R0657 8-14 32-40 29
AH814-GM4047 7TCA084030R0659 8-14 40-47 36
AH814-GM4757 7TCA084030R0661 8-14 47-57 36/42
AH1420-GM1219 7TCA084030R0487 14-20 12-19 7/9/11
AH1420-GM1926 7TCA084030R0489 14-20 19-26 13.5/16
AH1420-GM2632 7TCA084030R0493 14-20 26-32 21
AH1420-GM3240 7TCA084030R0495 14-20 32-40 29
AH1420-GM4047 7TCA084030R0497 14-20 40-47 36
AH1420-GM4757 7TCA084030R0499 14-20 47-57 36/42
T
Ø
AH153-GM1219
T
Ø
AH153-GM1219
T
Ø
AH153-GM1219
—
Girder clips for conduit
T
Ø
Load (kg) 12
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
AH38-JM1825
T
Ø
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
PG
type
AH38-JM1825 7TCA084030R0606 3-8 18-22 11/13.5/16
AH38-JM2229 7TCA084030R0610 3-8 22-29 16/21
AH38-JM2933 7TCA084030R0614 3-8 29-33  –
AH814-JM1825 7TCA084030R0663 8-14 18-22 11/13.5/16
AH814-JM2229 7TCA084030R0667 8-14 22-29 16/21
AH814-JM2933 7TCA084030R0671 8-14 29-33  –
AH1420-JM1825 7TCA084030R0501 14-20 18-22 11/13.5/16
AH1420-JM2229 7TCA084030R0504 14-20 22-29 16/21
AH1420-JM2933 7TCA084030R0507 14-20 29-33 –
AH38-JM1825
T�
Ø�
AH38-JM1825
T�
Ø�
—
Girder clips for conduit
T
ØLoad (kg) 7
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
T
Ø
AV155-GM1219
T
Ø
AV155-GM1219
T
Ø
AV155-GM1219
—
Purlin clips for conduit
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
PG
type
AV155-GM1219 7TCA084030R0772 1.5-4 12-19 7/9/11
AV155-GM1926 7TCA084030R0775 1.5-4 19-26 13.5/16
AV155-GM2632 7TCA084030R0779 1.5-4 26-32 21
AV155-GM3240 7TCA084030R0782 1.5-4 32-40 29
AV155-GM4047 7TCA084030R1909 1.5-4 40-47 36
AV155-GM4757 7TCA084030R0784 1.5-4 47-57 36/42
AV57-GM1219 7TCA084030R0817 4.5-7 12-19 7/9/11
AV57-GM1926 7TCA084030R0818 4.5-7 19-26 13.5/16
AV57-GM2632 7TCA084030R0820 4.5-7 26-32 21
AV57-GM3240 7TCA084030R1910 4.5-7 32-40 29
AV57-GM4047 7TCA084030R1911 4.5-7 40-47 36
AV57-GM4757 7TCA084030R0821 4.5-7 47-57 36/42
T
Ø
Load (kg) 12
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
—
 Conduit
Load (kg) 10
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
PG
type
Load
(kg)
EH38-GM1219 7TCA084030R1133 3-8 12-19 7/9/11 45
EH38-GM1926 7TCA084030R1135 3-8 19-26 13.5/16 45
EH38-GM2632 7TCA084030R1138 3-8 26-32 21 45
EH38-GM3240 7TCA084030R1140 3-8 32-40 29 45
EH38-GM4047 7TCA084030R1142 3-8 40-47 36 45
EH38-GM4757 7TCA084030R1144 3-8 47-57 36/42 45
EH814-GM1219 7TCA084030R1163 8-14 12-19 9-11 45
EH814-GM1926 7TCA084030R1165 8-14 19-26 13.5/16 45
EH814-GM2632 7TCA084030R1168 8-14 26-32 21 45
EH814-GM3240 7TCA084030R1170 8-14 32-40 29 45
EH814-GM4047 7TCA084030R1172 8-14 40-47 36 45
EH814-GM4757 7TCA084030R1174 8-14 47-57 36/42 45
EH1420-GM1219 7TCA084030R1105 14-20 12-19 9-11 45
EH1420-GM1926 7TCA084030R1107 14-20 19-26 13.5/16 45
EH1420-GM2632 7TCA084030R1109 14-20 26-32 21 45
EH1420-GM3240 7TCA084030R1111 14-20 32-40 29 45
EH1420-GM4047 7TCA084030R1113 14-20 40-47 36 45
EH1420-GM4757 7TCA084030R1115 14-20 47-57 36/42 45
EH38-JM1825 7TCA084030R1146 3-8 18-22 11/13.5/16 11
EH38-JM2229 7TCA084030R1148 3-8 22-29 16/21 11
EH38-JM2933 7TCA084030R1150 3-8 29-33 – 11
EH814-JM1825 7TCA084030R1176 8-14 18-22 11/13.5/16 11
EH814-JM2229 7TCA084030R1178 8-14 22-29 16/21 11
EH814-JM2933 7TCA084030R1180 8-14 29-33 – 11
EH1420-JM1825 7TCA084030R1117 14-20 18-22 11/13.5/16 11
EH1420-JM2229 7TCA084030R1119 14-20 22-29 16/21 11
EH1420-JM2933 7TCA084030R1121 14-20 29-33 – 11
—
Girder clips for conduit
T
Ø
GM Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
T
Ø
GM
T
Ø
GM JM JM
T
Ø�Ø
T
JM
T
Ø�
T
Ø
GM
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
ØA
(mm)
PG
type
FH65-GM1219 7TCA084030R1251 Max 18 12-19 7/9/11
FH65-GM1926 7TCA084030R1253 Max 18 19-26 13.5/16
FH65-GM2632 7TCA084030R1254 Max 18 26-32 21
FH65-GM3240 7TCA084030R1256 Max 18 32-40 29
FH65-GM4047 7TCA084030R1258 Max 18 40-47 36
FH65-GM4757 7TCA084030R1260 Max 18 47-57 36/42
—
Girder clamps for conduit
T
3 Nm�
180ϒ�
Ø�
FH65-GM1219
3Nm
T
ØLoad (kg) 45
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
—
Girder clamps for conduit
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
PG
type
FH107-GM1219 7TCA084030R1234 Max 18 12-19 7/9/11
FH107-GM1926 7TCA084030R1236 Max 18 19-26 13.5/16
FH107-GM2632 7TCA084030R1238 Max 18 26-32 21
FH107-GM3240 7TCA084030R1240 Max 18 32-40 29
FH107-GM4047 7TCA084030R1242 Max 18 40-47 36
FH107-GM4757 7TCA084030R1925 Max 18 47-57 36/42
Ø
3Nm
 TLoad (kg)
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 25
—
 Cable
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
GH-310 7TCA084030R1298 3-10 52 16 10
GH-1018 7TCA084030R1294 10-18 52 16 10
—
Girder clips for multiple cables
GH-310
A
B
C
T
GH-310
A
B
C
T
B
C
T
AA
B
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
—
Girder clips for single cable
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
Ø
(mm)
ECS-4555 7TCA084030R1073 2-4 4.5-5.5
ECS-67 7TCA084030R1075 2-4 6-7
ECS-89 7TCA084030R1080 2-4 8-9
ECS-1011 7TCA084030R1049 2-4 10-11
ECS-1214 7TCA084030R1054 2-4 12-14
ECS-1519 7TCA084030R1059 2-4 15-18
ECS-2024 7TCA084030R1064 2-4 19-24
ECS-2532 7TCA084030R1069 2-4 25-32
ECM-4555 7TCA084030R1037 4-7 4.5-5.5
ECM-67 7TCA084030R1039 4-7 6-7
ECM-89 7TCA084030R1044 4-7 8-9
ECM-1011 7TCA084030R1015 4-7 10-11
ECM-1214 7TCA084030R1019  4-7 12-14
ECM-1519 7TCA084030R1024 4-7 15-18
ECM-2024 7TCA084030R1029 4-7 19-24
ECM-2532 7TCA084030R1034 4-7 25-32
ECL-4555 7TCA084030R1004 8-12 4.5-5.5
ECL-67 7TCA084030R1006 8-12 6-7
ECL-89 7TCA084030R1010 8-12 8-9
ECL-1011 7TCA084030R0980 8-12 10-11
ECL-1214 7TCA084030R0985 8-12 12-14
ECL-1519 7TCA084030R0990 8-12 15-18
ECL-2024 7TCA084030R0995 8-12 19-24
ECL-2532 7TCA084030R1000 8-12 25-32
ECS-4555
T Ø
ECS-4555
T Ø�ØT
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 100
—
Girder clips, mounting base & cable tie for cable bundle
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
B
(mm)
R
(mm)
AH38-CT2 7TCA084030R0586 3-8 200 7.6
AH38-CT2R 7TCA084030R0588 3-8 200 7.6
AH38-CT4 7TCA084030R0590 3-8 370 7.6
AH814-CT2 7TCA084030R0644 8-14 200 7.6
AH814-CT2R 7TCA084030R0646 8-14 200 7.6
AH814-CT4 7TCA084030R0648 8-14 370 7.6
AH1420-CT2 7TCA084030R0481 14-20 200 7.6
AH1420-CT2R 7TCA084030R0483 14-20 200 7.6
AH1420-CT4 7TCA084030R0485 14-20 370 7.6
* Mounting bases and cable ties are made of Polyamide 6.6.
T
R
A
B
AH153-CT2
T
R
A
B
AH153-CT2
T
R
A
B
AH153-CT2
A
B
T
R
Material F8+*
Qty. (pcs) 25
—
Purlin clips, mounting base & cable tie for cable bundles
Part No.
ABB
order code
T
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
AV57-CT2 7TCA084030R0813 4.5-7 200 7.6
AV57-CT2R 7TCA084030R1921 4.5-7 200 7.6
AV57-CT4 7TCA084030R1920 4.5-7 370 7.6
* Mounting bases and cable ties are made of Polyamide 6.6.
T
R
A
B
AV155-CT2
T
R
A
B
AV155-CT2
T
R
A
B
AV155-CT2
A
B
T
R
Material F8+*
Qty. (pcs) 25
—
 Decking
—
Decking clips for conduit box
Part No.
ABB
order code
ØA
(mm)
ØB
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
DH1217-105 7TCA084030R0935 10.5 6.5 60 20 11.5
DH1217-65 7TCA084030R0936 6.5 6.5 60 20 11.5
DH1722-105 7TCA084030R0946 10.5 6.5 60 25 16.5
DH1722-65 7TCA084030R0947 6.5 6.5 60 25 16.5
ØB
ØA
B
C
A
Load (kg) 60
Material F3
Qty. (pcs) 100
—
Decking clips for threaded rod
Part No.
ABB
order code
ØA
(mm)
ØB
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
DH1217-M8 7TCA084030R0945 M8 6.5 60 20 11.5
DH1217-M10 7TCA084030R0943 M10 6.5 60 20 11.5
DH1722-M8 7TCA084030R0956 M8 6.5 60 25 16.5
DH1722-M10 7TCA084030R0954 M10 6.5 60 25 16.5
ØB
ØA
B
C
A
Load (kg) 60
Material F3
Qty. (pcs) 100
Part No.
ABB
order code
ØA
(mm)
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
DH-50 7TCA084030R0931 10.5 100 30 8
—
Decking clips for threaded rod
A
ØA
C
B
DH-50
DHN
50 mm
20 mm
Ø10 mm
DHN
ØA
C
A
B
ØA
ØA
C
A
B
ØA
ØA
DH-50
50mm
20mm
Ø10mm
20mm
A
B
C
Ø10mm
Load (kg) 75
Material F8+
Qty. (pcs) 50
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø Ø
T
Ø
A
B
AH
-1
53
—
E-Klips is a UK-based spring steel fastener brand, delivering robust, flexible
and easy to install fixing solutions for a wide range of applications. It offers
a quick, easy and reliable method of fixing services to steelwork without the
need for bracket making, drilling holes or the use of nuts and bolts.
50mm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
FM-313T/320T (Rod)
FM-313T (Conduit)
Ø
T
3Nm
Ø
AV155-AM127
T
AA
T
Ø
Ø
A
B
C
FC-7
T
8 Nm
F1   =   Galvanised malleable iron
F2   =   Galvanised steel
F3   =   Stainless steel
F8+ =   Zinc phosphate carbon
              spring steel
—
MATERIAL KEY:
—
ABB Installation Products
Wilford Road
Nottingham, UK
NG2 1EB
Tel: +44 (0) 115 964 3700
E-Mail: enquiry@e-klips.com